1www.kuebler.com
IP
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 07/2024
Absolute encoders - singleturn
a 		 Flange
	2 	=	clamping / synchronous flange, ø 70 mm [2.76“]
b 		 Shaft (ø x L)
	2 	= 	10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“], with flat

c 		 Interface / supply voltage
	2 	= 	CANopen DS301 V4.02 / 10 ... 30 V DC
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.7178
Type
. X
a
X
b
2
c
X
d
. XXXX
f
.21 11
e 1)
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	axial cable, 2 m [6.56‘] PUR
	2 	= 	radial cable, 2 m [6.56‘] PUR
	A 	= 	axial cable, length > 2 m [6.56‘]
	B 	= 	radial cable, length > 2 m [6.56‘]
e 		 Fieldbus profile
	21	= 	CANopen
f 		 Cable length in dm 1)
	0050 = 5 m [16.40‘]
	0100 = 10 m [32.81‘]
	0150 = 15 m [49.21‘]
		  	 Optional on request
			   - special cable length
2 www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 07/2024
Absolute encoders - singleturn
Mechanical characteristics
Maximum speed 	 shaft	 6000 min-1 (continuous)
			   hollow shaft	 3000 min-1 (continuous)
Starting torque – at 20 °C [68 °F]		  < 0.05 Nm
Mass moment of inertia		  4.0 x 10-6 kgm2
Load capacity of shaft 	 radial	 80 N
			   axial	 40 N
Weight			   approx. 2.8 kg [98.77 oz]
Protection acc. to EN 60529		  IP67
Ambient temperature		  -40 °C ... +60 °C [-4 °F ... +140 °F]
				    Please note the specifications for
				    temperature class in EU type-
				    examination certificate!
Material		  shaft	 stainless steel
			   flange / housing	 stainless steel
			   cable	 PUR
Shock resistance
			   acc. to EN/IEC 60068-2-27	 1000 m/s2, 6 ms
Vibration resistance
			   acc. to EN/IEC 60068-2-6	 100 m/s2, 55 ... 2000 Hz
Electrical characteristics
Supply voltage				    10 ... 30 V DC
Current consumption (no load)		  max. 90 mA
Reverse polarity protection	 	 yes
for supply voltage
Technical data
CANopen
Standard, ATEX / IECEx – mining M2
optical Sendix 7158 / 7178 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Approvals
CE compliant in accordance with
	 EMC Directive
	 RoHS Directive
	 ATEX Directive
2014/30/EU
2011/65/EU
2014/34/EU
ATEX
EU type-examination certificate		  IBExU 15 ATEX 1057 X
Category